SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SCHOHARIE

Cavalry SPV I, LLC, as assignee of Citibank, N.A.

Plaintiff

-against-

WILLIAM J BROWN

Defendant(s)

Index No. 2021-4

STATEMENT FOR JUDGMENT

Failure to Appear or Plead

An action against a natural person based upon non-payment of a contractual obligation.

Judgment Rendered in Favor of Cavalry SPV I, LLC, as assignee of Citibank, N.A. Plaintiff, With Offices at 500 Summit Lake Dr., Suite 400, Valhalla, NY, 10595

Amount requested in Complaint Interest			N/A
Costs allowed by Statute			\$210.00 \$45.00 \$40.00
	COSTS TAXED AT:	\$570	.00

GRAND TOTAL: STATE OF NEW YORK

\$570.00 \$4,238.16

The undersigned, an attorney at law in the State of New York, affirms, deposes, and says: that she/he is the attorney of record for the Plaintiff herein; that the disbursements here specified are correct and true, and have been or will necessarily be made or incurred herein and are reasonable in amount; Defendant(s) have failed to appear, answer or move, and the time to do so has expired; Plaintiff is entitled to judgment by default; that the plaintiff waives its right to attorney fees and its Account Stated cause of action. Pursuant to the affidavits of service on file herein deponent alleges that defendants are not in any military services. The foregoing affirmations are made under penalties of perjury. The presentation of this judgment and all accompanying papers is hereby

certified to be not frivolous as defined in 22 NYCRR 130-1.1-a.

Dated: April 19, 2021

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

/s/ Grzegorz Owsiany, Esq.
Grzegorz Owsiany, Esq.
Portnoy Schneck, L.L.C.
500 Summit Lake Drive, Ste 4A
Valhalla, NY 10595
Phone: 888/841-6574



JUDGMENT entered this ______day of _____,
The SUMMONS and COMPLAINT in this action having been served on:
WILLIAM J BROWN - 1481 Clauverwie Rd, Middleburgh NY 12122-4704

the Defendant(s) herein, and the time of said Defendant(s) to Appear or Answer having expired, and said Defendant(s) not having appeared or answered herein.

NOW, ON MOTION OF Portnoy Schneck, L.L.C. 500 Summit Lake Drive, Ste 4A Valhalla, NY 10595 attorney for the Plaintiff-Judgment Creditor, it is hereby

ADJUDGED, that Cavalry SPV I, LLC, as assignee of Citibank, N.A.500 Summit Lake Dr., Suite 400, Valhalla, NY, 10595, the Plaintiff-Judgment Creditor, do recover of the WILLIAM J BROWN - 1481 Clauverwie Rd, Middleburgh NY 12122-4704Defendant(s)-Judgment Debtor, the sum of \$3,668.16 the amount claimed with interest, and \$570.00, costs and disbursements, amounting in all to the sum of \$4,238.16 and that Plaintiff-Judgment Creditor have execution therefore.

Clerk